RESOLUTION NO. 2011-378		
SPONSOR Mr. Pry		
DATE	COMMITTEE	Personnel
A Resolution, pursuant to Section	on 169.04(j) of the Codified Ordi	inances of the County of
Summit, entitled "Temporary H	•	•
externally a full-time, unclassified	d Engineer Project Manager at a	rate not to exceed \$40.19
per hour, the midpoint of the sala	ary range, for the Engineer, and d	eclaring an emergency.
	WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No's. 2009-110 and 2011-204, this Council enacted stended Section 169.04(j) of the Codified Ordinances of the County of Summit, entitled	
0 ,		ounty of Summit, entitled
"Temporary Hiring Freeze," as a bu	adgetary control measure; and	
WHEDEAC Cooking 160.04	1(i) provides that if a Country office	ia abla to domanaturate 414
	4(j) provides that if a County office by hiring an employee is necess	
0 0 1	Council may adapt a Resolution aut	•
said employee; and	Council may adapt a Resolution ad	morizing the office to fife
said employee, and		
WHEREAS, as the County	Engineer's bridge engineer recent	ly resigned and instead of
	ngineer's Office restructured the	
	Project Manager to better encompas	
engineer; and		
_		
WHEREAS, this Council a	approved the classification, classific	cation specification, salary
1	the Engineer's Staffing Report in	Ordinance No. 2011-075;
and		
	r has requested authority to hir	
\mathcal{C}	ager at a rate not to exceed \$40.19	1 '
the salary range, in order to ensu Office; and	are the effective and continued op	beration of the Engineer's
Office, and		
WHEREAS this Council ha	as determined by reviewing all pert	inent information that it is
	of the County of Summit to author	
	Engineer Project Manager at a rate	
hour, the midpoint of the salary range		not to eneced 4 totals per
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	6-7	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE I'	T ORDAINED by the Council of th	e County of Summit, State
of Ohio, that;	·	•
SECTION 1		
•	ty Council hereby determines that it is necessary for the continued and effective	
operation of the County of Summit Engineer's office, and further authorizes the County Engineer		

to hire externally a full-time, unclassified Engineer Project Manager at a rate not to exceed

\$40.19 per hour, the midpoint of the salary range.

47

48 49

1	RESOLUTION NO. 2011-378		
2	PAGE TWO		
3 4	SECTION 2		
5	This Desolution is harshy dealered or	a amarganay in the interest of the health, safety and	
6 7	•	n emergency in the interest of the health, safety and	
8	welfare of the citizens of the County of Summit, and for the further reason that it is necessary t immediately authorize the external hiring of an Engineer Project Manager.		
9	infinediately authorize the external fifting of a	in Engineer Project Manager.	
10	SECTION 3		
11	SECTION 5		
12	Provided this Resolution receives th	e affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take	
13	effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take		
14	effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.		
15	r		
16	SECTION 4		
17			
18	It is found and determined that all for	rmal actions of this Council concerning and relating	
19	to the adoption of this Resolution were adop	ted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all	
20	deliberations of this Council and of any of	its committees that resulted in such formal action,	
21	were in meetings open to the public, in comp	liance with all legal requirements, including Section	
22	121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.		
23			
24			
25	INTRODUCED September 19, 2011		
26			
27	ADOPTED		
28			
29			
30	CLEDIV OF COLINCII	DDECIDENT OF COLINCII	
31	CLERK OF COUNCIL	PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL	
32	APPROVED		
33 34	AFFROVED		
35			
36			
37	EXECUTIVE		
38			
39	ENACTED EFFECTIVE		